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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

08-23-11
12:02 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to
this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of
Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated August 23, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANN CHRISTINA ROTHCHILD
Ann Christina Rothchild

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Rachael E. Koss

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

James Weil

Director

AGLET CONSUMER ALLIANCE
PO BOX 1916

SEBASTOPOL CA 95473

(707) 824-5656

jweil@aglet.org

For: Aglet Consumer Alliance

Seema Srinivasan

ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

sls@a-klaw.com

For: Indicated Producers

Edward G. Poole

ANDERSON & POOLE

601 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1300
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108-2812

(415) 956-6413 X-102
epoole@adplaw.com

For: Western Manufacture Housing Communities Assoc.

Rick D. Chamberlain

Attorney

BEHRENS, WHEELER & CHAMBERLAIN

6 N.E. 63RD STREET, SUITE 400
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73105

(405) 848-1014

rdc_law@swhbell.net

For: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and Sam's West, Inc.

Len Canty, Chairman

BLACK ECONOMIC COUNCIL

484 LAKE PARK AVE,, SUITE 338
OAKLAND CA 94610

(510) 452-1337
lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org
For: Black Economic Council
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Jonathan Bromson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2362
jab@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Karen Norene Mills

Attorney At Law

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federation

Rebecca Williford

Ld Access/Ryder Fndtn Fellowship Atty.
DISABILITY RIGHTS ADVOCATES
2001 CENTER STREET, THIRD FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704-1204

(510) 665-8644 X123
rwilliford@dralegal.org

For: Disability Rights Advocates

Daniel W. Douglass

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

21700 OXNARD ST., STE. 1030
WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367

(818) 961-3001
douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Direct Access Custome Coalition

Norman J. Furuta

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES
1455 MARKET ST., SUITE 1744
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-1399
(415) 503-6994
norman.furuta@navy.mil

For: Federal Executive Agencies

Norman A. Pedersen

Attorney At Law

HANNA AND MORTON, LLP

444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, NO. 1500
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

npedersen@hanmor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition
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William Julian Ii

43556 ALMOND LANE

DAVIS CA 95618

(530) 758-8882
billjulian@sbcglobal.net

For: Utility Workers Union of America

Jorge Corralejo

Chairman / President

LAT. BUS. CHAMBER OF GREATER L.A.
634 S. SPRING STREET, STE 600

LOS ANGELES CA 90014

(213) 347-0008

jeorralejo@lbcgla.org

For: Latino Business Chamber of Greater L.A.

John W. Leslie, Esq.

LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 699-2536

jleslie@luce.com

For: Shell Energy North America

David J. Byers, Esq.

Attorney At Law

MCCRACKEN, BYERS & HAESLOOP, LLP
870 MITTEN ROAD

BURLINGAME CA 94010

(650) 697-4890

dbyers@landuselaw.com

For: California City-County Street Light Association "CAL-SLA"

Diane Conklin

Spokesperson

MUSSEY GRADE ROAD ALLIANCE
PO BOX 683

RAMONA CA 92065

(760) 787-0794
djOconklin@earthlink.net

For: Mussey Grade Road Alliance

Faith Bautista

President

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
1758 EL CAMINO REAL

SAN BRUNO CA 94066

(415) 307-3320
Faith.Mabuhayalliance@gmail.com

For: National Asian American Coalition
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Steven W. Frank

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC CO
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6976

swf5@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

John A. Pacheco

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ12B

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017

(619) 699-5130
JPacheco@SempraUftilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric

Keith Melville

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ-12B

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 699-5039
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric/SoCal Gas

Ronald Van Der Leeden

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, SUITE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-2009
RVanderleeden@SempraUftilities.com

For: San Deigo Gas & Electric Company

Francis Mcnulty

Attorney At Law

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1499

francis.mcnulty@sce.com

For: SCE

David J. Gilmore

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 244-2945
DGilmore@SempraUtilities.com

For: SDG&E/SoCal Gas
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Nicholas Sher

Legal Division

RM. 4007

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4232
nms@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Stephanie Chen

Attorney At Law

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
1918 UNIVERSITY AVE,, 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 398-0506
stephaniec@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Nina Suetake

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X 308
nsuetake@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Michael Shames

UCAN

3405 KENYON ST., STE. 401

SAN DIEGO CA 92110

(619) 696-6966

mshames@ucan.org

For: Utility Consumer's Action Network
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Donna-Fay Bower

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4205

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1420

dfb@cpuc.ca.gov

Truman L. Burns

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4205

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2932

txb@cpuc.ca.gov
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Michael Colvin

Adpvisor - Energy

CPUC

RM. 5212

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
(415) 355-5484
michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov

Belinda Gatti

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3272
beg@cpuc.ca.gov

Stephanie Green

Executive Division

AREA 2-B

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5245
sjg@cpuc.ca.gov

Donald J. Lafrenz

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1063
dlf@cpuc.ca.gov

Elaine Chan Lau

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5621
ec2@cpuc.ca.gov

Scott Murtishaw

Executive Division

RM. 5303

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5863
sgm@cpuc.ca.gov

Richard A. Myers

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1228
ram@cpuc.ca.gov
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Robert M. Pocta

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4205

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2871

rmp@cpuc.ca.gov

Sarah R. Thomas

Executive Division

RM. 5033

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2310
srt@cpuc.ca.gov

John S. Wong

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5106

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-3130

jsw@cpuc.ca.gov

James R. Wuehler

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4208

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1667

jrw@cpuc.ca.gov

Marzia Zafar

Executive Division

RM. 2-B

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1997
zaf@cpuc.ca.gov
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Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080-7037
(650) 589-1660
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

Evelyn Kahl

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94015

(415) 421-4143

ek@a-klaw.com
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Fassil T. Fenikile
Director, Regulatory
AT&T CALIFORNIA
525 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1925
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 778-1455
Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com

Noah Hauser

BARCLAYS CAPITAL

745 - 7TH AVENUE, 17TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10003

(212) 526-6203
noah.hauser@barclayscapital.com

Catherine E. Yap
BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
PO BOX 11031

OAKLAND CA 94611

(510) 450-1270
ceyap@earthlink.net

Alison Lechowicz

BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(510) 653-3399
alison@bartlewells.com

Reed Schmidt

BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES
1889 ALCATRAZ AVENUE
BERKELEY CA 94703-2714
(510) 653-3399 X-111
rschmidt@bartlewells.com

Bruno Jeider

BURBANK WATER & POWER
164 WEST MAGNOLIA BLVD.
BURBANK CA 91502

(818) 238-3700
bjeider@ci.burbank.ca.us

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO STREET, SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com

Charles Guss

CITY OF ANAHEIM

200 SOUTH ANAHEIM BLVD.
ANAHEIM CA 92805

(415) 765-4242
cguss@anaheim.net
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Steven Sciortino

CITY OF ANAHEIM

200 SOUTH ANAHEIM BOULEVARD
ANAHEIM CA 92805

(714) 765-5177

ssciortino@anaheim.net

Lawrence W. Silva

CITY OF GLENDALE WATER & POWER
700 N. BRAND, SUITE 590

GLENDALE CA 91203

(818) 548-3240

Isilva@ci.glendale.ca.us

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Ralph E. Dennis

DENNIS CONSULTING
2805 BITTERSWEET LANE
LA GRANGE KY 40031
(502) 241-5686
ralphdennis@insightbb.com

Khojasteh Davoodi
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
1322 PATTERSON AVENUE SE

WASHINGTON NAVY YARD DC 20374-5018

(202) 685-0130
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil

Don Liddell

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92103

(619) 993-9096
liddell@Energy Attorney.com

Daniel J. Brink

Counsel

EXXON MOBIL CORP.

800 BELL ST., RM. 3497-0
HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 656-4418
daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com

Randy E. Parker

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
800 BELL STREET, SUITE 3505CC
HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 656-4418  randy.e.parker@exxonmobil.com
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Steven G. Lins

Assistant General Manager Supply
GLENDALE WATER AND POWER
141 N. GLENDALE AVENUE, LEVEL 4
GLENDALE CA 91206-4394

(818) 548-2136

slins@ci.glendale.ca.us

Robert Gnaizda

Of Counsel

200 29TH STREET, NO. 1
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131
(415) 307-3320
RobertGnaizda@gmail.com

Stephen J. Keene

Asst. General Counsel

IMPERIAL IRRGATION DISTRICT
333 EAST BARIONI BLVD.
IMPERIAL CA 92251

(760) 339-9574

sjkeene@iid.com

Garrick Jones

JBS ENERGY

311 D STREET

WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95605
(916) 372-0534
garrick@jbsenergy.com

Kirby Bosley

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGY CORP.
700 LOUISIANA ST. STE 1000, 10TH FLR
HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 236-3383
kirby.bosley@jpmorgan.com

Paul Tramonte

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGY CORP.
700 LOUISIANA ST., STE 1000, 10TH FLR
HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 236-3079

Paul. Tramonte@jpmorgan.com

Paul Gendron

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGYCORP.
700 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 1000
HOUSTON TX 77002

(925) 708-4994
paul.gendron@JPMorgan.com
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Ralph Smith Richard J. Morillo
LARKIN & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 6459
15728 FARMINGTON ROAD BURBANK CA 91510-6459
LIVONIA MI 48154 (818) 238-5702

(734) 522-3420
rsmithla@aol.com

Carrie A. Downey

LAW OFFICES OF CARRIE ANNE DOWNEY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 522-2040

cadowney@cadowneylaw.com

James J. Heckler

LEVIN CAPITAL STRATEGIES
595 MADISON AVENUE

NEW YORK NY 10022

(212) 259-0851
jheckler@levincap.com

Aaron Lewis

721 BAKER STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94115
(530) 400-9136
aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com

Robert L. Pettinato

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE STREET, RM. 1150

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-1735

robert.pettinato@ladwp.com

Joseph W. Mitchell, Ph. D.

M-BAR TECHNOLOGIES AND CONSULTING, LLC

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(760) 703-7521
jwmitchell@mbartek.com

David Marcus

PO BOX 1287

BERKELEY CA 94701

(510) 528-0728
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
Naaz Khumawala
MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE, FENNER & SMITH
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY TX 00000
(713) 247-7313
naaz.khumawala@baml.com

rmorillo@ci.burbank.ca.us

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Shalini Swaroop

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION ET AL
1758 EL CAMINO REAL

SAN BRUNO CA 94066

(650) 952-0522 X-231

sswaroop@naacoalition.org

Makda Solomon

NAVY UTILITY RATES AND STUDIES OFFICE
1322 PATTERSON AVENUE SE - BLDG. 33
WASHINGTON DC 20374-5018

(202) 685-0130

makda.solomon@navy.mil

Steven Endo

PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER
150 S. LOS ROBLES, SUITE 200

PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 744-7599

sendo@cityofpasadena.net

Eric Klinkner

PASADENA DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
150 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE, SUITE 200
PASADENA CA 91101-2437

(626) 744-4478

eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net

Tom Roth

ROTH ENERGY COMPANY
545 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 1235
LOS ANGELES CA 90071
(213) 622-6700
rothenergy@sbcglobal.net
Sue Mara

Consultant

RTO ADVISORS, LLC

164 SPRINGDALE WAY
REDWOOD CITY CA 94062
(415) 902-4108
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com
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Pete Girard

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., STE. 32E
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-8218
pgirard@semprautilities.com

Laura Earl

Sr. Counsel - Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 696-0583 learl@SempraUltilities.com

Rasha Prince

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5141
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP32D, RM CP31-E
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1852
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Chuck Manzuk

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 636-5548

CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com

Onell Soto

SAN DIEGO UNION-TRIBUNE

PO BOX 120191

SAN DIEGO CA 92112-0191

(619) 293-1280 onell.soto@uniontrib.com

Marcie A. Milner

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L.P.
4445 EASTGATE MALL, STE. 100

SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 526-2106

marcie.milner@shell.com
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Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE,, PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4875

case.admin@sce.com

Johnny Pong

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS / SDG&E COMPANY

555 WEST FIFTH STREET NO. 1400, GT14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-2990

JPong@SempraUtilities.com

For: Southern California Gas Company / San Diego Gas and
Electric Company

Andrew Steinberg

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO.
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT 14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1034

(213) 244-3817
ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com

Robert Finkelstein

Legal Director

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X-307
bfinkelstein@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Michael Scott

UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 696-6966

mike@ucan.org

Kevin Woodruff

WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-4877
kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com



